
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Not classified

DNS

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNS

No.

108

166

148

73

114

130

183

196

7

773

59

128

45

121

222

152

78

120

370

331

247

60

242

3

39

89

107

00

Name

Dan Gavrila

Andrew Newell

Rick Edwards

Rob Dunn

Bruce Humberstone

Michael Olsen

Charles Hurley

Ryan Hieronymus

James Colborn

Travis Wilson

Jeff  Van Lierop

Martin Wild

Richard Whittemore

David Beagle

John Scragg

Mark Friedman

Jason Vein

Gregory Miller

John Paul Nardella

Daniele Hovington

Tucker Sheppy

Caelin Gabriel

R G Wellington

Michael McAleenan

Eric Krause

Mike Blaszczak

Jim McAdie

Duke Goss

Town

Kirkland WA

Bellevue WA

Des Moines Wa

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Gig Harbor WA

Monroe WA

Normandy Park WA

Kirkland WA

Haw River NC

Olympia WA

Lake Stevens WA

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Burien WA

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Bothell WA

Beaverton OR

Bainbridge Island WA

Tacoma WA

Tacoma WA

Woodinville WA

Mercer Island WA

Burnaby BC

Kirkland WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Porsche

BMW

BMW

BMW

Color

Blk/Rd/Yellow

White/Blue

White

Blue

Red

Silver

Lime Green

Silver

Black/Gray

Wht/Grn/Blk

White/Org

Red/Blue

Green

Red/Black

Green/Blue

Gulf  Livery

White

red/white

blue/grey

Black/White

white

Royal Blue

Black/Red

Red/White

White

Blue/Org

Grey

Class

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

PRO3

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

5

9

9

9

8

Club

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Strictly BMW

TC Motorsports

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

Midnight Motorsports

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

South Lake European/Ridge Racing Schoo

www.jamescolborn.com

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorspo

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

D and D Fabricating

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

MaxRPM

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

Yaskawa Variable Frequency Drives

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

self

KD Motorsports

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at La

EKR

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Lowe Group Racing, Driver's Edge

Best Tm

1:49.650

1:49.224

1:50.354

1:52.574

1:52.895

1:52.428

1:52.980

1:54.130

1:54.178

1:52.541

1:54.201

1:55.216

1:54.838

1:53.804

1:58.091

1:58.856

1:59.722

2:02.419

2:05.555

2:05.156

1:56.424

1:45.339

1:49.470

1:51.517

1:59.211

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:47:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

40.027

Avg. Speed

75.759

Best Lap Tm

1:45.339

Best Speed

76.895

Best Lap by

3 - Michael McAleenan

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 1

Group 1 - Race

Race started at 16:42:14

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 04:15 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

SPO

1

2

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

15

168

88

103

52

325

728

67

155

Name

Joe White

Patrick Boyle

Randy Blaylock

Kim Fabbro

Manfred Duske

John Daschel

Jason Fiorito

Jeff  Penick

Rick Bostrom

Town

Spokane Valley WA

Auburn WA

Bothell WA

Maple Ridge Canada

Covington WA

Moses Lake WA

Kent WA

Salem OR

Tacoma WA

Make

Porsche

BMW

Porsche

Mazda

Chevrol

Ford

Ford

Chevrol

Pontiac

Color

Red/Gray

Silver

Red

Red/Yellow

Red

Orange

Blue

Silver/Purple

Red

Class

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPM

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

Laps

9

9

Club

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

NWMS

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

Pat's Autosport/RTG/akg

Bullet Racing

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

Ridge Racing School/Pat's Autosport/God

Discovery Ford

SRP Racing Products

Profinish Motor Sports

Linda Woj / Tremco Barrier Solutions

Best Tm

1:54.756

1:54.424

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:47:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

40.027

Avg. Speed

75.759

Best Lap Tm

1:45.339

Best Speed

76.895

Best Lap by

3 - Michael McAleenan

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 1

Group 1 - Race

Race started at 16:42:14

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 04:15 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CR

1

CSM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

DP

1

FP

1

Not classified

DNF

H4

1

Not classified

DNS

ITX

1

2

P944

1

2

No.

139

18

07

32

426

26

341

371

146

55

123

8

137

74

101

1

244

Name

Daniel Shrader

John Walker

Jeffrey Clark

Chris  Heinrich

Brian Bonsell

William Bonsell

Jason Raines

Scott McDonald

Guy Selle

Paul Patterson

Linda Heinrich

Andy Edman

Michael Colangelo

Robert  Dunn, Sr.

Kenneth Koehler

Eric Schwenter

Mike Adams

Town

Vancouver WA

Federal Way WA

Puyallup WA

Portland OR

Poulsbo WA

Poulsbo WA

Hansville WA

Redmond WA

Adna WA

Anacortes WA

North Plains OR

Bonney Lake WA

SeaTac WA

Seattle WA

Salt Lake City UT

Milwaukie OR

Snoqualmie WA

Make

Volkswa

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Nissan

Toyota

Toyota

Honda

Honda

Dodge

Honda

Porsche

Porsche

Color

White/Blue

Blue

Yellow

Red

Red

Red/Black

Purple, Black

Blue

Red/White

Green

Red

Yellow

Blue

Blue/White

Red

India Red

Blue

Class

CR

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

CSM

DP

FP

FP

H4

H4

ITX

ITX

P944

P944

Laps

14

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

16

15

5

15

15

15

16

15

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collisi

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

Jeff's Auto &amp; Friends

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Au

DB-Motorsports

DB-Motorsports.net/Promotion Graphex

TYAN ELECTRIC, Westbay Napa auto part

Kyle's Auto Electric/Late Start Racing

Self

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collisio

EDMAN FAMILY RACING/BPCI

Burien Honda

Car Tender

Burien Honda

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Ma

Fordahl Motorsports

Best Tm

2:06.275

1:54.442

1:55.588

1:56.555

1:56.560

1:59.616

2:02.295

2:09.587

1:52.382

1:59.539

2:01.735

1:58.787

1:58.291

1:57.494

1:57.153

1:57.301

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:48:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.369

Avg. Speed

71.909

Best Lap Tm

1:50.054

Best Speed

73.600

Best Lap by

135 - Mike Tripp

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 2

Group 2 - Race

Race started at 13:00:34

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 01:00 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 1/2



Pos

Not classified

DNS

PRO7

1

2

3

4

5

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Not classified

DNF

No.

727

57

2

70

187

20

30

135

113

175

96

168

160

786

Name

Wade Gaughran

Duane Martinsen

Bill Visee

Stephan Justiss

Mark Ridgeway

Andre Samson

Mark Higinbotham

Mike Tripp

Andrew Robottom

Greg Holz

Phil Rees

Tracey Hazard

Norm Shaw

Stephen Hui

Town

Auburn WA

Port Orchard WA

Renton WA

Belfair WA

Vashon WA

Shoreline WA

Redmond WA

Forest Grove OR

Vancouver WA

Mill Creek WA

West Linn OR

South Surrey BC

Burnaby BC

Bellevue WA

Make

Porsche

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

White

Yellow

Silver/Black

Red

White

White

Red

White

Lt Blue/Red

Yellow

Red

Green

Green

White / green

Class

P944

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

PRO7

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Laps

16

16

16

15

14

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

12

Club

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

SCCA

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCBC

SCCA

License

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Wade's Bellevue Indoor Range

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Les Schwab of  Fife/locofomocoracing.co

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Masterpiece Painting

Medical Dynamics

Advantage Collision/Midas

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communicatio

Dimensional Communreations/Gatorz/B

Riverside Industrial Supply

TJ Mechanical Services

Yemaya Olukun

Best Tm

1:53.788

1:55.597

1:55.781

1:57.392

2:01.627

1:50.136

1:50.054

1:51.346

1:53.384

1:55.509

1:55.647

1:58.909

1:56.357

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:48:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1.369

Avg. Speed

71.909

Best Lap Tm

1:50.054

Best Speed

73.600

Best Lap by

135 - Mike Tripp

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 2

Group 2 - Race

Race started at 13:00:34

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 01:00 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

Not classified

DNF

DNS

FC

1

FF

1

Not classified

DNS

FM

1

2

No.

08

33

308

8

765

52

159

79

320

Name

James Hepburn

Trout Roberts

Cary Richards

Jack Scher

Sheldon Lemoine

Bruce Boyd

Clayton Sturge

David Gaylord

Craig Shrontz

Town

Vancouver BC

Tucson AZ

Seattle WA

Burien WA

Vancouver BC

Sammamish WA

Sequim WA

Graham WA

Seattle WA

Make

Crossle

Crossle

Van Die

Crossle

Argo

Tiga

Crossle

Star

Mazda

Color

Black

Blue/Yellow

Green/Yellow

White/blue

White

White/Blue

Blood Red

Blue/Green

Red/White

Class

CF

CF

CF

CF

FC

FF

FF

FM

FM

Laps

17

15

15

17

17

17

16

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

SOVERN

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

SOVERN

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Unc

CDR Marketing

Labels West

Social Security Administration

AMSOIL

none

Best Tm

1:45.439

1:56.810

1:54.414

1:45.901

1:47.254

1:43.109

1:49.899

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:49:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

21.169

Avg. Speed

76.568

Best Lap Tm

1:43.109

Best Speed

78.558

Best Lap by

79 - David Gaylord

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 3

Group 3 - Race

Race started at 13:39:32

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 01:38 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

AS

1

Not classified

DNS

DNS

GT2

1

Not classified

DNS

Not classified

DNS

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

RS

1

ST

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

4

35

728

135

22

70

15

00

98

430

89

3

9

39

325

32

111

107

8

394

88

168

Name

Gary Presting Jr

Aaron Young

Jason Fiorito

Scott Morton

Steve Paquette

Mac Russell

Joe White

Duke Goss

Anthony Nadalin

Steven Powell

Mike Blaszczak

Michael McAleenan

Steve Clinton

Eric Krause

John Daschel

Zack George

Scott Norton

Jim McAdie

Mirko Freguia

Christopher Benny

Randy Blaylock

Patrick Boyle

Class

AS

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT3

ITE

ITE

ITE

ITE

RS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

Laps

10

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

1

1

Diff

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

17.138

1:00.364

1:15.375

1:42.523

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DNF

DNF

Total Tm

57:21.515

57:40.983

0.557

57:24.748

56:07.485

56:24.623

57:07.849

57:22.860

57:50.008

56:31.900

56:43.595

56:56.251

57:15.421

2:00.384

2:04.135

Best Tm

2:16.259

1:51.587

1:51.702

1:45.490

1:46.907

1:51.608

1:48.673

1:52.639

1:57.865

1:57.497

2:00.727

2:01.658

1:59.729

2:02.694

Town

Oregon

Indepe

Kent W

Lake St

North V

Redmo

Spokan

Kirkland

Kirkland

Beaver

Mercer 

Tacoma

Kent W

Woodin

Moses 

Yakima

Edmon

Burnab

Redmo

Seattle

Bothell 

Auburn

Sponsor

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's

ProFinish Motorsports

SRP Racing Products

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/B

Bullet Racing MB Euromoto

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet R

Factory Five Racing

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, At

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat

EKR

Discovery Ford

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette

Superior Marine Services, G

Lowe Group Racing, Driver'

Copperfin/Group2 Motorspo

GROUP 2 MOTORSPORTS, T

Bullet Racing

patsautosport

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:49:46 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

17.138

Avg. Speed

31.270

Best Lap Tm

1:45.490

Best Speed

76.785

Best Lap by

3 - Michael McAleenan

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 4

Group 4 - Race

Race started at 14:19:59

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 02:16 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

FIP

1

2

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

GTL

1

No.

166

108

148

73

121

114

332

128

337

222

152

35

60

198

7

20

45

103

130

242

07

18

26

135

426

16

Name

Andrew Newell

Dan Gavrila

Rick Edwards

Rob Dunn

David Beagle

Bruce Humberstone

Cameron Van Leirop

Martin Wild

Brian Bercovitz

John Scragg

Mark Friedman

Stephanie Richert

Caelin Gabriel

Ryan Hieronymus

James Colborn

Frank Greif

Richard Whittemore

Kim Fabbro

Michael Olsen

R G Wellington

Jeffrey Clark

John Walker

William Bonsell

Mike Tripp

Brian Bonsell

Scott Shobert

Town

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Des Moines Wa

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Olympia  Wa

Lake Stevens WA

Bothell WA

Burien WA

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Normandy Park WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Maple Ridge Canada

Gig Harbor WA

Tacoma WA

Puyallup WA

Federal Way WA

Poulsbo WA

Forest Grove OR

Poulsbo WA

Vancouver WA

Make

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Color

White/Blue

Blk/Rd/Yellow

White

Blue

Green

Red

Green/White

White/Org

Blue/grey

Red/Black

Green/Blue

white

white

Silver

Black/Gray

Blue

Red/Blue

Red/Yellow

Silver

Royal Blue

Blue

Blue

Red/Black

White

Red

Yellow

Class

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

EIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

FIP

GTL

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

7

7

4

10

10

9

Club

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

GRANDAM

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Strictly BMW

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Car Tender/GoEnzo.com

Gray Line of  Portland/Group 2 Motorspo

Midnight Motorsports

Country Green Turf  Farms

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

MaxRPM

Auburn Foreign Car

self

South Lake European/Ridge Racing Schoo

www.jamescolborn.com

Car Tender/StrategicIntent.com

D and D Fabricating

Canusa/Reed/Pennzoil

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superst

KD Motorsports

Jeff's Auto &amp; Friends

Johnny Walker Racing/Jeff's Automotive

DB-Motorsports.net/Promotion Graphex

Advantage Collision/Midas

DB-Motorsports

MotorsportsWiring.com

Best Tm

1:50.058

1:51.781

1:52.613

1:54.014

1:55.279

1:56.012

1:55.343

1:56.630

1:59.536

2:00.608

2:02.314

2:18.446

1:53.274

1:53.327

1:57.038

1:56.220

1:57.985

2:04.796

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:50:09 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

2.137

Avg. Speed

68.989

Best Lap Tm

1:50.058

Best Speed

73.598

Best Lap by

166 - Andrew Newell

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 5

Group 5 - Race

Race started at 15:48:58

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 02:59 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways
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Pos

Not classified

DNS

ITA

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

DNS

ITS

1

2

3

4

No.

12

10

92

76

96

137

779

719

53

244

Name

Bob Walker

Colin Koehler

Eric Blois

Chris McIntire

Phil Rees

Michael Colangelo

Lyall Edey

Mark LaCombe

John (Skip) H. Yocom

Mike Adams

Town

Federal Way Wa

Bothell WA

Beaverton OR

Burnaby BC

West Linn OR

SeaTac WA

Seattle WA

Maple Valley WA

West Linn OR

Snoqualmie WA

Make

Austin

Honda

BMW

Mazda

Mazda

Honda

Porsche

Porsche

Datsun

Porsche

Color

Blue

Red

Black/Yellow

White/Blue

Red

Blue

Black

Gray

White

Blue

Class

HIP

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITS

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Club

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA

TC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Burien Honda/Ridge Racing School

BG Products/Bloising Saddles

Allan Autotech / Retro Racing

Riverside Industrial Supply

Burien Honda

Fordahl Motorsports

Fordahl Motorsports

Wizard and Friends

Fordahl Motorsports

Best Tm

1:57.857

2:00.066

2:01.215

1:56.644

1:58.148

2:01.485

2:00.666

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:50:09 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

2.137

Avg. Speed

68.989

Best Lap Tm

1:50.058

Best Speed

73.598

Best Lap by

166 - Andrew Newell

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 5

Group 5 - Race

Race started at 15:48:58

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 02:59 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2



Pos

Not classified

DNF

FSR

1

Not classified

DNS

DNS

Novice OW

1

Not classified

DNS

No.

765

8

43

78

398

302

Name

Sheldon Lemoine

Lee Fjellanger

Dave Bennitt

Dick Boggs

Brian (Skip) Russell

Dirk Ellis

Town

Vancouver BC

Lynnwood WA

Woodinville WA

Kirkland WA

Bonney Lake WA

Portland OR

Make

Argo

Diasio

AMAC

Stohr

Formula

Suzuki

Color

White

Red

Org/Lt Blue

Blu/Slv/Org

Black/Red

White

Class

FL

FSR

FSR

FSR

Novice O

Novice O

Laps

2

6

7

Club

SCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Social Security at Play

DMS Motorsports

George Dan Racing Engines

Cascade Engineering

Best Tm

1:55.793

2:17.781

1:57.767

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:50:33 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

67.658

Best Lap Tm

1:57.767

Best Speed

68.780

Best Lap by

398 - Brian (Skip) Russell

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 6

Group 6 - Race

Race started at 16:21:21

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/20/2012 03:37 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways



Pos

Novice CW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DNF

DNF

No.

325

425

469

467

331

312

441

370

411

381

378

20

355

387

347

352

344

403

Name

John Daschel

Joseph Gilmore

Benjamin Wilson

Tom Pittsbarger

Daniele Hovington

Brian Fleisher

Noam Ben-Hamou

John Paul Nardella

Cameron Norton

Jason Venable

Mindi Nardella

Andre Samson

Cameron Robinson

Daniel  Ridgeway

Terry Raines

Bret Stephen

Chuck Arnold

Bill Mann

Town

Moses Lake WA

Portland OR

Saint Helens OR

Everett Wa

Bothell WA

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Lynnwood Wa

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Shoreline WA

Redmond WA

Vashon WA

Kingston WA

Bonney Lake WA

Tacoma WA

Sammamish WA

Make

Ford

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

BMW

Mazda

BMW

Mazda

Volkswa

Mazda

Mazda

Mazda

Triumph

BMW

Color

Orange

Blue

Bronzit /w Blue

white

blue/grey

Blue

mixed

red/white

Blue

Blue/Black

White

Green/White

White

Silver/Bule

Blue/white

Grey

Class

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Novice C

Laps

18

17

17

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

14

14

6

1

Club

NWMS

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

OTHER

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Discovery Ford

Gripp Racing

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

Masterpiece Painting

Tyan Electric, NAPA West Bay

Family

Best Tm

1:32.051

1:41.231

1:43.356

1:42.927

1:42.890

1:44.896

1:43.400

1:45.060

1:44.478

1:46.503

1:50.893

1:52.414

1:54.961

1:54.275

2:02.590

2:03.049

1:47.497

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/25/2012 7:50:58 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Bruce Cockle

Race Chairman: Frank DiMiceli

Race Steward: Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  IRDC

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

78.453

Best Lap Tm

1:32.051

Best Speed

87.995

Best Lap by

325 - John Daschel

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

Group 7

Group 7 - Race

Race started at 16:07:16

Pacific Raceway 2.250 Miles

5/19/2012 04:00 PM

4th Annual Military Salute Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

May 19 - 20, 2012

Pacific Raceways


